
2018-Virginia State Championship Results-Saturday June 23, 2018 

Judge:  William Edwards      Tyler Nunley      Jason Finch 
 
Class Horse Rider Owner Town/State 
     
25  Open Model Juvenile (17 & Under) (3 entries) 

     
1. Sharp Dressed Man MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
2. Dottie J P King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va. 
3. Fireball’s Red Star Courtney Bernard Courtney Bernard Gate City, Va. 

     
26  Redneck Costume Class (4 entries) 
     

1. Pinto Beans Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va. 
2. Tanner Time Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va. 
3. The Electrifying Electra Scarlett & Etan Thomason Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va. 
4. Whiskey River  Pam Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 

     
27  Juvenile Racking (17 & Under) (8 entries) 
     

1. Queen of Hearts Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
2. Big Wheels Deucer Jessica Shortridge Jessica Shortridge Castlewood, Va. 
3. One Rowdy Rainmaker Jadien Kiser H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
4. Gypsy Kalley Miniard Foot of the Mountain Stables Norton, Va. 
5. Big Easy Harmon Lawson Brett Lawson Blackwater, Va. 

     
28  4 & Under Racking (10 entries) 
     

1. Queen of Hearts Sue Dunn Sue Dunn Pound, Va. 
2. Tomboy Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
3. Iceman’s Shakira Bo Wright Bo Wright Stables Duffield, Va. 
4. Fleet’s Johnny Red Teresa Williams Fleetwood Johnson Bean Station, Tn. 
5. Hale Cat John Hodges John Hodges Banner Elk, NC 

     
29  Go As You Please (12 & Under) (7 entries) 
     

1. Queen of Hearts Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm  Nickelsville, Va. 
2.  The Duke Hayden Artrip C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 



3. Ol Bo Brayden Kiser H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
4. Fireball’s Red Star Courtney Bernard Courtney Bernard Gate City, Va. 
5. Sun’s Little Sadie Girl Arabella Gillenwater Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va. 

     
30  Country Saddle (10 entries) 
     

1. Shez Got the Touch Mack Gilliam Mack Gilliam Gate City, Va. 
2. Highway’s Brimstone Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va. 
3. One Rowdy Rainmaker Jamie Kiser H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
4. Sun’s Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Church Hill, Tn. 
5. Shady Hollow’s More More More Ashley Pruitt Ashley Pruitt Lebanon, Va. 

     
31  Go As You Please (13-17) (7 entries) 

     
1. A Shot of Beam Cassidy O’Quinn Melissa O’Quinn Clintwood, Va. 
2. Whiskey River MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
3. Just Call Me Classy Makenzie Honaker H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
4. Henry Devynn Osborne Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va. 
5. Gypsy Kalley Miniard Foot of the Mountain Stables Norton, Va. 

     
32  Men’s Racking (11 entries) 
     

1. Queen of the Highway Pete Slemp Joe Bentley Whitesburg, Ky. 
2. Homer’s Hot Rod Matt Deas Matt Deas Bryson City, NC 
3. Constant Sorrow Larry Combs Larry Combs Clintwood, Va. 
4. Fancy Jody Potter Valentine Stables Mooresburg, Tn. 
5. Iceman’s Shakira Bo Wright Bo Wright Stables Duffield, Va. 

     
33  Go As You  Please (18 & Over) (14 entries) 
     

1. Buddy Kelly Hensley Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va 
2. Desperado’s Cowgirl Jill Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn. 
3. JD’s Prime Time TJ King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va. 
4. Peanut Jackie Stanley Jackie Stanley Kodak, Tn. 
5. Missy Megan Hodges Megan Hodges Banner Elk, NC 

     
34  Mares & Geldings Pacing (1 entry) 
     

1. Hitler Emily Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood.Va. 
     
     



35 Generation Gap (5 entries) 
     

1. The Duke Kendra Yates/Elmer Yates C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 
2. Big Easy Ralph Lawson/Harmon Lawson Brett Lawson Blackwater, Va. 
3. Coco Jason Elkins/Mayson Lee Front Yard Farm Pound, Va. 
4. Colors of the Wind Scotty Tipton/Angie McDavid Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va. 
5. She’s Dynamite Troy Kiser/Josh Honaker H & K Stables  Lebanon, Va. 

     
36  Keg Shod Style Racking (6 entries) 
     

1. The Gambler Kathy Gilliam Kathy Gilliam Gate City, Va. 
2. Hell Fire Pete Slemp Bob Brumley New Castle, In. 
3. Chisum Billy Davidson Billy Davidson Nickelsville, Va. 
4. Chigger Jackie Stanley Jackie Stanley Kodak, Tn. 
5. One Rowdy Rainmaker Jamie Kiser H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 

     
37  Leadline (7 entries) 
     
38  Costume Class (5 entries) 
     

1. Queen of Hearts Lilly Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
2. Yellow Jacket J P King/Corey King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va. 
3. Sun’s Little Sadie Girl Arabella Gillenwater Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va. 
4. Sharp Dressed Man MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
5. The Duke Blake Gayle C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 

     
39  Flat Shod Style Racking (4 entries) 
     

1. Ritz’s Cool Dude Dwight Dunn Michael Collins London, Ky. 
2. The Dollar’s Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Church Hill, Tn. 
3. Joe Dirt Turk Collins Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
4.  Liberty’s Ultimate Choice Matthew Davidson North Fork Stables Weber City, Va. 

     
40  Saddlebred/Saddlebred X (0 entries) 
     
41  CHAMPIONSHIP Open Pleasure (7 entries) 

     
1. Buddy Kelly Hensley Kelly Hensley Hiltons, Va. 
2. The Duke Cody Yates C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 
3. Sinatra Gold Boy Jill Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn. 
4. Pure Delight’s Strike Emily Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va. 



5. Apache’s Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va. 
     

42  CHAMPIONSHIP Juvenile Pleasure (17 & Under) (5 entries) 
     

1. Just Call Me Classy Makenzie Honaker H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
2. The Duke Hayden Artrip C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 
3. Voodoo’s Midnight Dream Jadien Kiser H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
4. Coco Mayson Lee Front Yard Farm Pound, Va. 
5. Sharp Dressed Man MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 

     
43  CHMPIONSHIP Speed Racking (6 entries) 
     

1. Capone Pete Slemp Bob Brumley New Castle, In. 
2. The Coalfield Express Kendra Yates C & A Stables Haysi, Va. 
3. JD’s Primetime T J King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va. 
4. Tanner Time Marta Hill Walnut Ring Farm Abingdon, Va. 
5. Constant Sorrow Larry Combs LRC Farm Clintwood, Va. 

     
44  CHAMPIONSHIP Open Racking Country Pleasure (2 entries) 
     

1. Jose’s Sirius Black Alison Maddox Dunn Stables Whitesburg, Ky. 
2. A Shot of Beam Austin O’Quinn Austin O’Quinn Clintwood, Va. 

     
45  CHAMPIONSHIP Country Saddle (5 entries) 
     

1. Shez Got the Touch Mack Gilliam Mack Gilliam Gate City, Va. 
2. Sun’s Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Church Hill, Va. 
3. Chigger Jackie Stanley Jackie Stanley Kodak, Tn. 
4. One Rowdy Rainmaker Jamie Kiser H & K Stables Lebanon, Va. 
5. Tomboy Mickey Fields Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 

     
46  CHAMPIONSHIP Open Trail Racking (4 entries) 
     

1. Sun’s Iron Maiden Jamie Tipton Jamie Tipton Gate City, Va. 
2. Desperado’s Cowgirl Jill Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn. 
3. Whiskey River MiKayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va. 
4. Scooby Doo John Yarber Carlinbrook Stables Nickelsville, Va. 

     
47  CHAMPIONSHIP Open Pacing (0 entries) 
     

     



48  CHAMPIONSHIP Open Racking (10 entries) 
     

1. The Dollars Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Church Hill, Tn. 
2.  Fleet’s China Doll Teresa Williams Fleetwood Johnson Bean Station, Tn. 
3. Homeboy’s Bandit Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va. 
4. The Electrifying Electra Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables  Abingdon, Va. 
5. Peanut Jackie Stanley Jackie Stanley Kodak, Tn. 

     
     
     
    141 Entries 
     
     
     

 


